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MINISTRY OF TOURISM
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X424, Pretoria, 0001, South Africa. Tel. (+27 12) 444 6780, Fax (+27 12) 444 7027
Private Bag X9154, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Tel. (+27 21) 469 5800, Fax: (+27 21) 465 3216


[bookmark: _GoBack]NATIONAL ASSEMBLY:

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:
Question Number:		2843
Date of Publication:		2 September 2022
NA IQP Number:		29	
Date of reply:			17 December 2022

Mr K P Sithole (IFP) to ask the Minister of Tourism:  
What total amount has her department spent on (a) events and conferences, (b) travel, (c) expenses for running her office and (d)(i) flowers, (ii) condolence cards and (iii) stationery for the (aa) her, (bb) the Deputy Minister and (cc) the Director General (aaa) in the 2021-22 financial year and (bbb) since 1 April 2022?										NW3440E	

REPLY:
(a)  Events and conferences
	
	(aaa) 2021-22 financial year
	(bbb)  since 1 April 2022

	(aa) Minister
	  74 896.07
	 To be audited

	(bb) Deputy Minister
	                              360 756.65
	To be audited

	(cc) Director General
	                                20 848.50
	To be audited



(b)  Travel 
	
	(aaa) 2021-22 financial year
	(bbb)  since 1 April 2022

	(aa) Minister
	                           1 552 304.13
	To be audited

	(bb) Deputy Minister
	                              423 837.29
	To be audited

	(cc) Director General
	                                39 329.29
	To be audited



(c)  Expenses for running the office
	
	(aaa) 2021-22 financial year
	(bbb)  since 1 April 2022

	(aa) Minister
	                              985 833.13
	To be audited

	(bb) Deputy Minister
	                              648 598.68
	To be audited

	(cc) Director General
	                                60 608.48
	To be audited



(d) (i) Flowers, (ii) condolence cards
	
	(aaa) 2021-22 financial year
	(bbb)  since 1 April 2022

	(aa) Minister
	                                  1 500.00
	To be audited

	(bb) Deputy Minister
	                                         0.00
	To be audited

	(cc) Director General
	                                 1 000.00
	To be audited



(d) (iii) Stationery  
	
	(aaa) 2021-22 financial year
	(bbb)  since 1 April 2022

	(aa) Minister
	                                 3 046.70
	To be audited

	(bb) Deputy Minister
	                               65 341.10
	To be audited

	(cc) Director General
	                                 4 240.00
	To be audited
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